STATE OF ALABAMA
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT - LAW SIDE
BALDWIN COUNTY

TG ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You are hereby commanded to summon Richard Hamill to appear
within thirty days from the service of this Writ in the Circuit
Court to be held for said County at the place of holding same,
then and there to answer the complaint of Trailway 0il Company,
Inc., a corporation.

Witness my hand this the /9 _day of June, 1962,
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TRAILVAY OIL COMPANY, INC -/

0

- E [ : Jf
A Corporation, ’ \N_ﬂff///
¥
Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
i
VS.
| BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
RICHARD HAMILL, ¥
AT LAV
Defendant. I
X
COUNT ONE

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant $255.73 due from hinm
by account on, to-wit: May i, 1962, which sum of money, with the
interest thereon, is still unpaid.

COUNT TWO

The Plaintiff claims.of the Defendant $255.73 due from him
for merchandise, goods and chattels sold by the Plaintiff to the
Defendant on, from to-wit: February 1, 1962, until May 1, 1962,

which sum of money, with the interest therecn, is still unpaid.
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TRAILWAY OIL COMPANY, INC.,

A Corporation,

Plaintiff,

Vs,

RICHARD HAMILL,

D, ' _
* Defendant.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT O
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW
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ATTorRNEYS At Law
AY MIMETTE, ALASAMA




TRAILWAY CIL COMPANY, INC,,
A Corporation,

b

i
Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
|
Vs,
¥ _
BALDVWIN COTUHTY, ALABAYNA
R%C‘ AL HAMILL, 1 '
Defendant, ¥
B N e AT LAV R, 3178
L & } CONSTRUCTION COEPANY I - e
@Garnishes, 31

HOTION FOR CORDITIONAL JUDGMENT
AGAINST THE CARNISHEE

Comes the Plaintiff in the zbove styled cause, zcting by and
through its atitorneys of recerd, and files this its motion for
conditional Jjudgment against the Garnishee znd as grounds for its

sald motion, shows unto this Honorable Jourt as follows:

& el Cenutragﬁzan uempmay on Jame 19, i1s8Z,
_an& notice of-such'Writ was dﬂly served upon L & I Construction
.Gam@aﬁy on June 27, 1982, That such Writ required the Garnishee
tc answer, under cath, whether, at the time of the service ¢of the
garnishment, or at the time of making itz answer, or at any time
dntervening between the tine of service of the garnishment and the
- making of the answer it was indebied to the Defendant, and, whether,
it will be indebted fc him in the future for a2 comtract then exist-

¥ & contract then existing its liakility To him

t—jd

irg, and whether,
for the delivery of personal property or for the payment of money
wiaich wmay be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or
which-is pevable in-persconal property, and whether it has in its
_ @ossessian or under iits control money or effects belonging to the

Defendant.

o
!“}

he Plaintiff further shows untc Your Homor that on July

ed an answer under oath which is net in

o
P

3, 1962, the Garnishee £il

the Zorm reguired by law and siuply aznswers that the Defendant is

B 5

asgociated with the Garnishee on a commission basis only and has
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; rvice @f the garnish-
&ﬁﬁ_hls'ﬁacqpmt}a d was xnﬁ@h ted to the Garnishee.

P

cause in favor‘o 'thé ﬁiai the Defendant Por the
sum of $255.73 and cosis of cauriM which judgment has not been paid,

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff respectfuily -prays that 2 conditicn~
2l judgment be rendered against the Garnishee for the amount of

‘Plaintiff’'s judgmenit, ic bDe made absolule unless it appears within

thirty days after notice to it of such comnditional judgment
&
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MAYER W. PERLOFF
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 605 VAN ANTWERP BUILDING
MOEBILE 12. ALABAMA

HEMLOCK 3-5412

MAYER W. PERLOFF

E. GRAHAM GIBBONS
November

7,
1962

Mrs. Alice J. Duck
Clerk, Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Trailway 0il Company, Inc. -v- Richard Hamill
1 & M Construction Company, Garnishee, Case No. 5179

Dear Mrs. Duck:

1 am enclosing herein a motion to set aside the conditional judgement
redered in the above captioned cause and a verified answer which I
hope will satisfy Mr. Chason. If for some reason he is not satisfied
I would appreciate your contacting me so I can appear in court to
argue the point.

Thank you for your very kind attention and consideration.
Very truly yours,
\7’/\' i ar.n/}

MAYER ¥, PERIOFF
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GARNISHMENT ON SUMMONS Frinted by The Raldwin Times

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, CIRCUIT COURT
BALDWIN COUNTY _

To Any Sheriff of the State of Alabama—Greeting:

“ﬂmmm&. 'Trailway 0il Company, Inc,, 2 corporation

has commenced suit by Summons and Complaint returnable to the next term of the Circuit Court

~of sai‘d"'County, . 'aga"inst"' e Richard . Hamill .....

for the sum of “TWo_ Hundred Fifty-five and 73/100Dollars and whereas, the said

Trailway Oil Company, Inc., a corporaﬁion

‘has entered into bond, and made affidavit by law that the said Richard Hamill

is indébted to Trailway Qil Co., Inc.in the sum of $255.73

Dcill_aifs,'and that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such

-Judgment..as. may.-be-recovered. bry- Plaintiff, and that L & M Construction Company

of 504 Holcombe Avenue, Mobile, Alabama

is believed to be chargeable as garnishee in the cause.

YOU ARE THEREFORE, commanded to summon the said _ L & M Construction

Company of 504 Holcombe Avenue, Mobile, Alabama

to be and appear at the next term of the Cireuit Court, to
Yrit
be holden for the County of Baldwin, on_30 days after service of this/ 1962

then and there to answer, upon oath, whether, at the time of the service of this garnishment, or at
the time of making your answer, or at any time intervening between the time of serving the gar-

nishment and making the answer, you were indebted to the defendant, and whether, you will

“"not be indebted to him in the future by -a-contraet then-existing, and whether by -2 contract then . ...

existing, you are liable to him for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money
which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal pro-
perty, and whether you have not in your possession or under your control money or effects be-
longing to the defendant.

Witness my hand this __’Z_ day of June , 15.62
//1/"/ \\ycf’ £ '144425
Adf%é;“’\/ ~ 'ZZ/“” ~Gierk.
Gt o 2
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TRAILWAY OIL COMPANY, INC.,
A Corporation,

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VS.

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Defendant,

AT LAW NO, 3179

X

X

X

¥
RICHARD HAMILL, ¥
X

L & M CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, X
11

Garnishee,

MOTION FOR CONDITIONAL JUDGMENT
AGAINST THE GARNISHEE

Comes the Plaintiff in the above styled cause, acting by and
through its attorneys of record, and files this its motion for z
conditional judgment against the Garnishee and as grounds for its

said motion, shows unto this Honorable Court as follows:

1. That a Writ of Garnishment on Summons and Complaint was
duly issued against L & M Construction Company on June 19, 1962,
and notice of such Writ was duly served upon L & M Construction
Company on June 27, 1962. That such Writ required the Garnishee
to answer, under oath, whether, at the time of the service of the
garnishment, or at the time of making its answer, or at any time
intervening between the time of service of the garnishment and the
making of the answer it was indebted o the Defendant, and, whether,
it will be indebted to him in the future for a contract then exist-
ing, and whether, by a contract then existing its liability to him
for the delivery of personal property or for the payment of mcney
which may be discharged by the delivery of personal prope:ty, or
which is payable in personal propefty, and whether it has in itsg
possession or under its control money or effects belonging to the
Defendant.

2. The Plaintiff further shows unto Your Honor that on July
13, 1962, the Garnishee filed an answer under oath which is not in
the form required by law and sinply answers that the Defendant is

associated with the Garnishee on a commission basis only and has




a drawingaccounf and tﬁat ét the time of the service of the garnish-
mégt he had overdrawn his éccount and was indebted to the Garnishee
That such answer is not in accordance with the laws of the State of
Alabama, |
3. That on Oétober 18, 1962, a judgmenﬁ.was rendered in said
cause in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant for the
sum of $255.73 and costs of court, which judgment has not been paid.
WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff respectfully prays that a conditiond
al judgment be rendered against the Garnishee for the amount of
Plaintiff's judgment, to be made absolute unless it appears within

thirty days aiter notice to it of such conditional judgment

( £ —
N A G @ o g;z&;;;_g
D) ATtorneys Ior Plaintii




'TRAILWAY OIL COMPANY, INC,,
A Corporation,

Plaintiff,
-. vs,
;RIéHARD HAMILL,
| Defendant,
1, & M CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
| GARNISHEE
* oKk Kk K kK K ok ok Kk K K K K
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
AT LAW  No, 5179
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TRAILWAY OIL COMPANY, INC. |8
A Corporation, '
Plaintiif, - IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF
Vs, : _
1 : o
' - BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
RICHARD HAMILL, ¥ ' "
| Defendant, §
e e . : AT LAW . NO. 5179 -
L & M CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, ¥
%
Garnishee, ]
ORDER

The above matter coming on to be heard on the motion of the
Plaintiff to render a conditional judgment against the Garnishee
in the above styled cause because of its improper answer to such
garnishment, and the Court having considered the matter, is of the
opinion that the motion should be granted; it is, therefore

ORDERED and DECREED by the Circuit Court of Baldwin County,
Alabama, At Law, that conditional judgment is hereby. rendered. .
against L & M Construction Company of 504 Holcombe Avenue, Mobile,
Alabama, in the sum of $255.73 and costs. Said judgment will be
made absolute unless such garnishee appears within thirty days
after notice of such conditional judgment.

It is further ORDERED and DECREED by the Court that the Clerk
of said Court shall issue a notice to the Garnishee of such condi-
tional judgment and that such notice shall be served upon the

Garnishee as required in other process.

Done this the /g day of Octcber, 1962.

/
/ o %4__ |

Judge

w
G
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TRAILWAY OIL COMPANY, - INC,, -
A Corporation, -

Plaiﬁtiff,' IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vs. : : : :

- BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
RICHARD HAMILL, -

Defendant,

1L7& M CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, -

Garnishee.

TO: L & M CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 504 HOLCOMBE AVENUE, MOBILE, ALA-
BAMA :

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a conditional Jjudgment was rend-
ered against you by the Circuit”Court of Baldwin County, Alabanma,
At Law, in the above stylied cause for the sum of $255.73 and costs
of court, which conditional judgment will be made absolute unless
|¥ou appear within thirty days after serﬁice of this notice in the
Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, to show cause why such
conditional judgment should not-be made absolute.

Done this the fi day of October, 1562,
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ILWAY OIL COMPANY, INC.,
orporation,

Plaintiff,

VE.

RICHARD HAMILL,

A

Defendanﬁ,,

L & M CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,
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TREATILWAY CIL COMPANY,

INC., * IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF
a corporation,

Plaintiff,

*  BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

—VS=-
*
RICHARD HAMILL,
* AT TAW
Defendant,
-
L & M CONSTRUCTTON COMPANY,
% :
Garnishee. CASE NO. 5179
>

STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF MOBILE)

Comes now L & M DEVELOPMENT CCRPORATICON by its duly
authorized agent, Morris Sheridan, and moves this honorable
court to set aside the conditional judgement herein against it
as garnishee in the above styled cause on the to-wit: October
19, 1962, and assigns as grounds therefore the following:

1. That your movent was not indebted to the defendant in

_.the above captioned cause at any time material to this inquiry.

2. That it was under the impression that it had fully

answered the garnishment by the answer filed in this honorable
court on the to-wit: 14th day of Tuly, 1962, and was so advised
by its attorney.

3. That it is filing contemporaneously herewith another

verified answer,

L & M DEVELOPMENT @RPORATION

BY:BWJliw‘7fJ%%iw;¢z\

MORRIS SHEP TDAN

STATE OF ALARAMA)

COUNTY OF MOBILE)

I, the undersigned authority, a notary public in and for
said State and County, hereby certify that MORRIS SHERIDAN, whose
name as duly authorized agent of L & M Development Corporation,
an Alabama corporation, is signed to the foregoing Istrument and
who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this date, that,
being informed of the contents of the instrument, he, as such

agent and with full power and authority, executed the same vol-
untarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand this the _7fdarof November, 1962.

= >

NOTARY SUBLIC/ '
yd

d

Aol
e
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i

sl MAYER W. PERLOFF
Attorney for L & M Development Corporation
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TEAILWAY OIL COMPANY, INC., * IN THE CIRCUIT CQURT QF
a corporation,

Plaintiff
’ * BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

-VE-
*
RICHARD HAMILL,
* AT 1AW
Defendant,
*
~ L. & .M CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Garnishee. CASE NC. 5179

[07)

TATE OF ALADAMA)
CCUNTY OF MCBILE)

And now, on this day, comes L & M DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION,
by and through its duly authorized agent, Morris L. Sheridan,
the Garnishee in the above stated cause, and for answer to the
writ of Garnishment served upon L & M Development Corporation
on the to-wit: 20th day of June, 1962, and notice of Judgement
Ni Si served upon it on the to-wit: 26th day of Qctober, 1062,
upon oath, says that it is not indebted to the above named
defendant at the time of the service o»f the writ of Garnishment
or at the time of the service of the notice of Judgement of
Ni Si in the above stated cause, or at the time of malking its
answer hereto; and that it will not be indebted in the future
to the said Defendant by a contract then existing, »r at the
time of this summons; and that it has not its possession, or
under its control, personal or real property, or things in action
belonging to the said Defendant, Richard Hamill.

And Garnishee having fully answered, prays to be discharged
with its costs in this behalf expended.

L & M DEVELOPMENT CORPCRATION

BY: tﬁ%;ﬁé@;/iszﬁézééﬁzx-

"tz
MORRIS L. SHERIDAN

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY QF MCBILE)

I, the undersigned authority, a notary public in and for
said State and County, hereby certify that MORRIS L. SEERINDAN

whose name as duly authorized agent of L & M Development Corpor-

ation, an Alabama corporation, is signed to the foregoing instru-
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ment and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this

date, that, being informed of the contents of the instrument,

he, as such agent and with full power and authority, executed

the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand this the ;Z day of November, 1962.

.7
Y N o
%ﬁﬁéw/ j?/)?%2524xfix2%2272yz///
‘NOTARY PUBLIC Jf

,'/ som . oo e

-

‘ S e

oA e
TAYEP. W. PERLOFE

Attorney for I & M Development Corporatipn

605 Van Antwerp Building

Mobile, alabama
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Ala. 116 Bond and Affidavit in Garaishment on Summons.

BOND

The State of Alabama, CIRCUIT COURT

Baldwin County

KNOW ALIL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT WE, _Trailway Qii_ Conpany. AU & P cQrReoration, 84S ...

principal, and William H, Petrey, as surety

zre held and firmly bound unto---.fg%f:,}f,a}:.@, ,I:I?'_Ifl}}:} _____________________________________________ -

heirs, ezec'ﬁtorq administrators or assigns, for which payment well and truly to be made, we bind our-
se]ves and each of. us our and each of our heirs, execntors and administrators jointly, severally and firmly

by these Presentq - ‘ o
Sealed with our seals and dated this ... 19%h ____ day of e . June : .82,

THE CONDITION OF THE ABQOVE OBLIGATION IN SUCH, That whereas, the above bound

Trallway Oll‘ComDany.“Inc., a corporation

ha S__ commenced suit in the Circuit Court of said County by summons and complaint, which have issned

Richard Hamill

L & M Construction Company of 504 Holcombe Avenue, Nobile, Alabama,

" summoning B 1K ___ to answer what it _is. .. .. indebted to said Defendant, or what effects of said
" Defendant ... iy v ha & ... in.___its_____ possession, or un.der_;'_.i‘t.s._-__e_coatrol; aad
eaid .Plain.ti'ff ]aaéinﬁ'inaae eat; aq :r'e(juifed by law in stich c"s.ses. said Writ is about to isaue ot ef said
.. Conrt returpable to the next Term of the Circuit Court to be holden for Baldwin Countv
NOW if the said Plaintiff_.__shall prosecute the Garnishment to effect, and pay the Defendant all
_ sucﬁ éosts and 'damages as_.__D&_____may sustain., by reason of the wrongful or vexatious suing out “of
ehis Garnishmené, then this dbligatien to be void; btherwise to remain in full force and effeet. |

_ AND WE and each of 'Llh, hereby walve aIl rights of claim of exemption we, or e1ther of us have

now, 0T may hereafter have under the Constitution and laws of Alabama, and______ we __ hereby severaily
_cert1fy that _____..We ______________ have property free from all incumbrance, to the full amount of the
ﬂmv&hmd.“  _ - _ . TRAILWAY OIL COMPANY, INC., A Corporation

" Approved this ‘ el June ______ e A D., 19_ 52




Affidavit in Garnjshment on Summons.

The Stai:e of Alabama John Chason, Notary Public
Bef 3RS X
Bald County efore me, mwysm,aw ‘Qﬁ-ﬁé’é. Eamg
in and for said County, personally appeared_.______U William H,_ _I_>_e_‘i-_,;'_<§y ___________ e o
who, being duly sworn, doth depose.._. and say____ that _;1,1_6_!__1_5__@;1_,_9-_2_6_11'_5:__1:9_1_‘_,__@-_I}C_i__Y_J;.C_B?“

President of, Trailway Qil Company Inc.,'a-corporationf That Richard

Hamlll is justly

indebted to_sglg_gqr_gn_-ln the sum of _______ $_2.5_o_ ?_3___-_; __________________________ Dollars
and that______ b ha_ .S_ commenced on suit by summons and complaint on said 1ndebtedness

--against the. saxd ______ wBichanrd.Hamill

Alabama, is

supposed to be indebted to the said Defendant

possesswn or under_. _its control, and that___D&__ believe that process of Garnishment against the said
L & M Construction Company of 504 Holcombe Avenue, Hobile, Alabama,

is necessary to obtain satisfaction of said claim: and that thesaid _L. & M.Cansiruciio.n-ﬂompany
is believed to be chargeable as Garrnishee in said cause; and that this Writ is not sued out for the purpose

of vgex:_ng or harassing sa_zd Defendant__.._, or-other improper motives. . . .
_» o _ ..__ ,\.&A,M---..]E---E Ui&a ______
Sworn to and subscnbed before me thzs__wi:h__.._day of ___ /_“ifj_______,_T ______ 1962
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State of Alaboma 2 = =
BALDWIN COUNTY >
0 RICHARD HAMILL ﬁéhndmn - 2 2
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Garmshment has been 1ssued i the case of.........
............................ TRAILVAY.. OIL CDMPA.W JINC, ,...A...Cornoxa g,:z_om

VErSUS oo, RICHARDHMHLL ...... T

" now pendmg in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, Law Side, in which....L.. N S

Construction Company of 504 Holcombe Avenue, Mobile, Alabama
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-y service on
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FAYLOR WHr(i Sharid

By_. Vit TS 7 Y. K f&/e ¢y

N I L
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/ il C/,,/ ﬂ

3....A....C.m,.p.gx.a.1;.; .............................................

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

TO

Plaintiff.....

VS,

RI CHARD HA MILL




